If only the AEX column is replaced by 3M™ Polisher ST, the
cost for the presented models is reduced by 8%. When
the number of process steps is reduced by eliminating a
protective depth filter and membrane, the cost savings
increase to 13%. Compared to a reusable membrane
adsorber, 3M™ Polisher ST offers an 8% decrease in cost.

The post VIN filtration steps have a negligible consumable
cost but can result in a significant loss of the precious
mAb product. These filtration steps are critical to
prevent fouling and pressure increases on reusable
chromatography products. With 3M™ Polisher ST being
designed for single use and operation in turbid conditions,
those protective filtration steps are no longer required. Our
models show that it is more cost effective to have a true
single use capsule than it is to regenerate and reuse.

Product recovery is one of the most important parameters
for improving the cost of goods. Due to its small size and
the reduction of process steps, 3M™ Polisher ST increases
the total DSP recovery. Lower product losses directly
result in a higher annual plant capacity and more doses
being produced.

Model Overall Yield Annual capacity Doses produced PMI COGS

Scenario 1
(column) 58 % 584.4 kg 1.9 million 4,842 63.66 $/g

Scenario 2
(membrane) 61 % 609.0 kg 2.0 million 4,383 60.36 $/g

Scenario 3
(3M™ Polisher ST) 65 % 654.2 kg 2.2 million 4,070 55.37 $/g

Scenario 3 benefits
over scenario 1 +7 % +12 % +12 % -16% -13%

Scenario 3 benefits
over scenario 2 +4 % +7% +7% -7% -8%

Table 5: Summary results of comparison between AEX column, membrane adsorber and 3M™ Polisher ST

References

1. “ Quantitative economic evaluation of single use disposables in bioprocessing”, Andrew Sinclair, Miriam Monge, Pharmaceutical
Engineering, 22. 20-34., January 2002

2. “ A Single-use Strategy to Enable Manufacturing of Affordable Biologics”, Renaud Jacquemart, Melissa Vandersluis, Mochao Zhao,
Karan Sukhija, Navneet Sidhu, Jim Stout, Computational and Structural Biotechnology Journal, 14., July 2016

3. “ Improving Process Mass Intensity for Bio/Pharmaceutical Production”, J. Zhang, March 2019, PharmTech.com,